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2022 GENERAL ELECTION LOCAL CANDIDATES 
 

Commissioners 
4-Year Term 
 
Republican    Republican    Independent 
 
Douglas J. Vickrey   Mack Bradley    Troy Bredthauer 
553 Pape Co. Road   27 13th St    20 Cobblestone Dr.  
553 Pape Co. Road   27 13th St    N/A 
Daniel, WY  83115   Marbleton, WY 83113  Pinedale, WY  82941 
307-360-2421    307-231-0297    N/A 
N/A     mackbfor23@gmail.com  N/A 
 
Democrat: 
 
 
Attorney 
4-Year Term 
 
Republican    Independent 
 
Clayton M. Melinkovich  Clayton Kainer  
14 Joe Alexander Trail  690 S Fremont Ave 
PO Box 222    N/A     
Cora, WY  82925   Pinedale, WY  82941 
307-231-1432    N/A 
melinkovich.attorney@gmail.com N/A 
 
Clerk     Sheriff         
4-Year Term               4-Year Term     
Republican:    Republican:     
 
Carrie S. Long    KC Lehr     
309 Spruce St    10161 US Hwy 191    
PO Box 2045    P O Box 857     
Pinedale, WY  82941   Pinedale  82941     
307-231-0415    307-231-2128     
carrielong81@yahoo.com   kclehr@centurytel.net   
 
Treasurer    Assessor    Clerk of District Court 
4-Year Term    4-Year Term    4-Year Term 
Republican:    Republican:    Republican: 
 
Emily Paravicini   Laila Illoway    Janet K Montgomery 
25 East Washington   145 E Valley Rd   22 East Washington 
P O Box 1448    P O Box 2062    P O Box 1705 
Pinedale WY  82941   Pinedale WY  82941   Pinedale WY  82941 
307-367-7278    307-360-7453    307-231-1079 
emilyfortreas@gmail.com  lilloway91@yahoo.com  jmontgomery@wyoming.com  
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Coroner     
4-Year Term 
Republican:     
 
Curt Covill 
52 Wind River Peaks Dr 
P O Box 1507 
Pinedale WY  82941 
307-367-2321 
covillfh@centurytel.net  
 
Upper Green River Cemetery 
3 of 4-Year Term  
 
Carmen Hittle    Holly S. Thayne   Mary Ellen Schooley 
341 S Ashley #1   67 Binning Mill Rd   42 BLM Subd Rd 
PO Box 105    PO Box 74    PO Box 350  
Pinedale, WY  82941   Pinedale, WY  82941   Pinedale, WY  82941 
307-231-6841    N/A     307-367-2531 
     hsthayne@yahoo.com   dmedwe1@gmail.com 
 
 
 
Big Piney Cemetery  
3 of 4-Year Term  
 
Frank Morrison   Spencer Nichols   Margaret Kozeal 
5 West Third St, Marbleton  7 So. Chalfant, Marbleton  56 1st North Road 
PO Box 493    PO Box 711    56 1st North Road 
Big Piney, WY  83113  Big Piney, WY  83113  Big Piney, WY  83113 
307-231-1050    307-276-5400    307-260-8328 
realwyo@wyoming.com  N/A     kozealm@yahoo.com 
  
 
 
Sublette County Hospital District 
3 of 4-Year Term 
 
David J. Bell    Ashli Tatro    Kenda Tanner   
41 Broken Hills Dr.   56 Green Sage Rd   19 Reservoir Ranch Rd 
PO Box 1738    PO Box 243    PO Box 1090 
Pinedale, WY  82941   Boulder, WY  82923   Big Piney, WY  83113 
307-360-7604    307-351-2396    307-413-9613 
davidj_bell@msn.com  ashli.tatro@gmail.com  kendat@wyoming.com 
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School District #1 
4 of 4-Year Term—ALL AT LARGE  

 
Chris Nelson    Charles E. Prior   Jamison Ziegler 
639 N. Franklin   3 Flint Trl    4 West Rd 
PO Box 1488    PO Box 1187    PO Box 1392 
Pinedale, WY  82941   Pinedale, WY  82941   Pinedale, WY  82941 
307-360-6516    N/A     307-231-1336 
thecrispycritter@gmail.com  cprior@sub1.org    jamisonziegler123@gmail.com 
 
Jesse McGinnis   Bill Winney 
174 Ehman Ln    710 Rim Rd 
Po Box 1098    PO Box 334 
Pinedale, WY  82941   Bondurant, WY  82922 
307-231-3921    307-413-1506 
jessieLyn.mcginnis1@gmail.com bill.winney@hotmail.com 
 
 

 
 
School District #9 
2 of 4-Year Term—ALL AT LARGE  
 
John Chekan    Alan Vickrey 
1602 Circle Way   82485 US Hwy 189 
PO Box 725    PO Box 344 
Big Piney, WY  83113  LaBarge, WY  83123 
307-260-3044    307-390-8205 
johnchekan91@gmail.com  milliron@union-tel.com 
 
  
 
 
Conservation District 
 
Rural – 4-Year Term   Urban – 4-Year Term 
 
Coke Landers     Darrell Walker 
222 Ehman Ln     493 S. Lincoln 
222 Ehman Ln     PO Box 894 
Pinedale WY  82941    Pinedale, WY  82941 
307-703-4291     307-367-8264 
coke_landers@hotmail.com   ddw@wyoming.com 
 
 
 


